TREND: (If Republican or Republican leaner) If the Republican primary for president were
being held today, and the candidates were: Donald Trump, Ron DeSantis, Nikki Haley, Mike
Pence, Glenn Youngkin, Tim Scott, Chris Sununu, Kristi Noem, Asa Hutchinson, Chris

Christie, Liz Cheney, Perry Johnson, Vivek Ramaswamy, and Larry Elder, for whom would you
vote? (INCLUDES LEANERS)

REGISTERED VOTERS.............
REPUBLICANS/REPUBLICAN LEANERS
May 24 Mar 29 Mar 15 Feb 16
2023 2023 2023 2023

Trump 56 47 46 42
DeSantis 25 33 32 36
Haley 3 4 5 5
Pence 2 5 3 4
Youngkin 1 1 - -
Scott 2 1 1 1
Sununu 1 1 1 -
Noem 1 2 1 -
Hutchinson - - - -
Christie 2 1 1

Cheney 1 1 2 2
Johnson - - - na
Ramaswamy 1 1 - na
Elder 1 na na na
Pompeo na 1 1 4
Cruz na 2 2 2
Hogan na na na -
SMONE ELSE - - - -
WLDN'T VOTE - - -
UNDECIDED

REFUSED - - 1 1

TREND: (COMBINED TABLE includes Trump or DeSantis chosen) If the Republican primary for
president were being held today, and the candidates were: ...for whom would you vote?
COMBINED WITH: (If Haley, Pence, Youngkin, Scott, Sununu, Noem, Hutchinson, Christie,
Cheney, Johnson, Ramaswamy, Elder chosen) Suppose the primary came down to a choice
between Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?

REGISTERED VOTERS.............
REPUBLICANS/REPUBLICAN LEANERS
May 24 Mar 29 Mar 15

2023 2023 2023

Trump 61 52 51
DeSantis 32 42 40
SMONE ELSE - - -
WLDN'T VOTE 1 2 1
UNDECIDED 5 4 7
REFUSED 1



TREND: If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Joe
Biden the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote? (INCLUDES
LEANERS)

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ittt iiiii it
SMONE WLDN'T UNDEC-

Biden Trump ELSE VOTE IDED REF
May 24, 2023 48 46 1 2 1 2
Mar 29, 2023 48 46 1 2 1 1
Mar 15, 2023 49 45 1 2 2 2
Feb 16, 2023 48 46 1 2 1 1

TREND: If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Joe
Biden the Democrat and Ron DeSantis the Republican, for whom would you vote? (INCLUDES
LEANERS)

REGISTERED VOTERS . ..ttt it ittt ittt iiiiieennns

De- SMONE WLDN'T UNDEC-
Biden Santis ELSE VOTE IDED REF
May 24, 2023 46 47 1 2 3 2
Mar 29, 2023 46 48 1 2 2 1
Mar 15, 2023 47 46 1 2 2 1
Feb 16, 2023 46 47 1 2 3 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
May 24, 2023 40 56 2 2
Mar 29, 2023 36 58 2 3
Mar 15, 2023 36 58 2 4
Feb 16, 2023 37 57 3 3
Dec 14, 2022 31 59 [ 4
Nov 22, 2022 36 55 4 4
Aug 31, 2022 34 57 5 3
Jul 20, 2022 37 55 4 4
Oct 19, 2021 41 52 3 4
May 26, 2021 38 56 2 3
Dec 10, 2020 43 52 3 2
Jul 15, 2020 34 6l 3 2
Jun 18, 2020 40 56 2 2
May 20, 2020 40 55 3 3
Apr 08, 2020 41 52 4 3
Mar 09, 2020 39 58 1 2
Feb 10, 2020 42 55 1 2
Dec 10, 2019 40 57 2 2
Oct 14, 2019 39 56 2 3
Sep 25, 2019 38 55 4 3
May 21, 2019 38 57 2 3
Jan 15, 2019 41 56 2 2
Dec 19, 2018 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2018 37 59 2 2
Jan 17, 2018 38 58 3 1
Oct 11, 2017 39 57 2 2
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 4 2

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Aug 23, 2017 36 60 3 2
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 2 1
Aug 02, 2017 34 61 2 2
Jun 29, 2017 41 55 1 2
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 6 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 6 3 High Fav
Jun 29, 2016 34 57 6 2
Jun 01, 2016 34 59 4 2
Mar 23, 2016 33 61 5 1
Feb 18, 2016 37 57 4 2
Feb 05, 2016 34 59 5 2
Dec 22, 2015 33 59 5 3
Dec 02, 2015 35 57 5 3
Nov 04, 2015 37 56 5 2
Sep 24, 2015 36 57 5 2
Aug 27, 2015 36 54 8 2
Jul 30, 2015 27 59 13 2
May 28, 2015 20 69 10 1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Ron DeSantis favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
May 24, 2023 34 42 22 2
Mar 29, 2023 36 39 24 1
Mar 15, 2023 36 40 23 1
Feb 16, 2023 37 35 26 2 High Fav
Nov 22, 2022 36 32 30 2
Jul 20, 2022 33 33 32 2 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Nikki Haley favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
May 24, 2023 19 27 52 2
Mar 29, 2023 21 25 53 2
Mar 15, 2023 21 29 49 1
Feb 16, 2023 21 23 54 2



TREND: Is your opinion of Mike Pence favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
May 24, 2023 25 51 21 3 Low Fav
Mar 29, 2023 26 52 18 4
Mar 15, 2023 27 52 18 2
Feb 16, 2023 27 46 23 4
Jun 06, 2018 35 39 25 1
Feb 21, 2018 36 46 17 2
Aug 17, 2017 36 43 20 1
Mar 07, 2017 40 39 20 1
Feb 22, 2017 41 40 18 1
Feb 07, 2017 43 39 18 1 High Fav
Jan 26, 2017 37 36 25 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 34 28 2
Nov 22, 2016 42 31 25 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? (* Low also 37%)

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't

Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
May 24, 2023 39 54 4 2
Mar 29, 2023 37 56 4 3 Low Fav
Mar 15, 2023 40 54 4 2
Feb 16, 2023 38 54 4 3
Dec 14, 2022 43 49 7 2
Nov 22, 2022 40 53 [ 2
Aug 31, 2022 40 52 7 2
Jul 20, 2022 37 57 4 3 *
Oct 19, 2021 40 50 7 2
May 26, 2021 49 44 5 3
Feb 03, 2021 54 38 5 2 High Fav
Dec 10, 2020 45 44 9 2
Jul 15, 2020 45 43 9 3
Jun 18, 2020 42 46 10 3
May 20, 2020 45 41 12 2
Apr 08, 2020 43 43 12 2
Mar 09, 2020 45 40 12 3
Feb 10, 2020 43 50 5 2
Dec 10, 2019 44 47 7 2
Oct 14, 2019 41 43 14 3
Sep 25, 2019 45 45 9 2
May 21, 2019 49 39 11 2
Dec 19, 2018 53 33 12 2
Jan 17, 2018 53 29 17 1
Sep 24, 2015 50 34 14 1
Aug 27, 2015 48 39 11 1
Jul 30, 2015 49 39 10 2
May 28, 2015 43 41 12 3
Jul 08, 2014 42 44 14 -
Dec 11, 2013 37 48 13 2 %
Jul 12, 2013 38 44 16 2
May 31, 2013 37 44 19 1 ~*
Feb 08, 2013 46 41 11 2
Nov 12, 2008 50 23 25 2
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If you had to choose,

which is more important in a presidential candidate: a
candidate who you think would be a great leader,
policy ideas?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Great
leader

50
51
55

Great

policy DK/NA

44
42
36
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-
9

REGISTERED VOTERS....
DK/NA
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Low App

High App

or a candidate who you think has great

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. . .. ittt ittt ienenn.
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE.....
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

May 24, 2023 20 18 12 44 5
Mar 29, 2023 18 19 12 45 6
Mar 15, 2023 18 21 13 43 6
Feb 16, 2023 19 21 11 44 6
Jan 18, 2023 20 18 7 45 10
Dec 14, 2022 21 21 9 40 9
Nov 22, 2022 20 16 9 45 10
Nov 02, 2022 21 16 5 48 9
Aug 31, 2022 20 21 8 44 7
Jul 20, 2022 16 17 11 47 9 Low App Strngly
Jun 22, 2022 18 16 9 49 8
Jun 08, 2022 16 19 8 47 10 *
May 18, 2022 19 19 8 47 7
Apr 27, 2022 20 20 7 44 9
Apr 13, 2022 20 15 9 45 11
Apr 06, 2022 21 18 7 47 7
Mar 30, 2022 22 14 10 45 9
Mar 16, 2022 21 19 7 46 8
Mar 07, 2022 22 17 7 43 11
Feb 28, 2022 19 18 7 45 11
Feb 16, 2022 19 18 9 46 8
Jan 12, 2022 19 16 10 43 12
Nov 18, 2021 23 14 7 46 10
Oct 19, 2021 20 20 6 45 9
Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8
Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8
Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10
May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10
Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9
Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the
Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 24, 2023 35 46 20
Mar 29, 2023 36 41 23

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as the
Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

May 24, 2023 34 26 40
Mar 29, 2023 32 24 43



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as
Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 24, 2023 33 47 20
Oct 05, 2021 34 55 11
Feb 03, 2021 38 45 17

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as
Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 24, 2023 20 64 16
Oct 05, 2021 23 68 9
Feb 03, 2021 19 70 11
Nov 13, 2013 27 46 27

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
(* Low also 29%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

May 24, 2023 36 60 4
Mar 29, 2023 35 60 5
Mar 15, 2023 38 58 4
Feb 16, 2023 37 58 5
Jan 18, 2023 36 60 5
Dec 14, 2022 39 56 5
Nov 22, 2022 33 63 4
Nov 02, 2022 35 60 5
Aug 31, 2022 39 57 4
Jul 20, 2022 29 65 6 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 33 63 4
Jun 08, 2022 29 64 6 *
May 18, 2022 33 62 5
Apr 27, 2022 35 60 5
Apr 06, 2022 37 59 4
Mar 30, 2022 36 58 7
Mar 16, 2022 37 57 6
Feb 16, 2022 35 60 5
Jan 12, 2022 36 57 7
Nov 18, 2021 35 58 6
Oct 06, 2021 41 55 5
Sep 14, 2021 45 51 4
Aug 04, 2021 45 50 5
May 26, 2021 47 45 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 44 7 High App
Feb 17, 2021 49 39 13



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?
(* Low also 35%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

May 24, 2023 41 54 5

Mar 29, 2023 38 57 5

Mar 15, 2023 41 52 6

Feb 16, 2023 37 56 7

Jan 18, 2023 38 54 8

Dec 14, 2022 39 52 9

Nov 22, 2022 38 54 8

Nov 02, 2022 36 56 7

Aug 31, 2022 40 54 7

Jul 20, 2022 37 55 8

Apr 27, 2022 39 54 7

Mar 16, 2022 41 53 6

Feb 16, 2022 36 56 8

Jan 12, 2022 35 55 10 Low App
Nov 18, 2021 35 54 11 *

Oct 06, 2021 36 58 6

Sep 14, 2021 36 57 7

Aug 04, 2021 42 46 11 High App
May 26, 2021 39 46 15

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling immigration issues?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 24, 2023 27 66 7
Mar 15, 2023 27 64 9
Feb 16, 2023 27 63 10
Jan 18, 2023 23 68 9 Low App
Oct 06, 2021 26 67 7
May 26, 2021 34 55 11 High App

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine? (* Low also 40%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 24, 2023 46 48 6
Mar 29, 2023 42 52 6
Mar 15, 2023 48 46 6 High App
Feb 16, 2023 43 49 8
Jan 18, 2023 46 46 8
Dec 14, 2022 45 46 9
Nov 22, 2022 45 47 9
Nov 02, 2022 43 49 8
Jul 20, 2022 41 51 8
Jun 22, 2022 40 52 8 Low App
Jun 08, 2022 43 50 7
May 18, 2022 45 49 6
Apr 27, 2022 45 48 7
Apr 13, 2022 40 49 11 *
Apr 06, 2022 43 51 6
Mar 30, 2022 45 45 10
Mar 16, 2022 43 50 7
Mar 07, 2022 43 46 11
Feb 28, 2022 40 47 13 ~*



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the United States Supreme Court is
handling its job? (* High also 62%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

May 24, 2023 35 57 8 Low App
Dec 14, 2022 36 55 9
Jul 20, 2022 39 55 6
May 18, 2022 41 52 7
Feb 17, 2022 42 47 10
Sep 15, 2021 37 50 13
Jul 15, 2020 52 37 10
Jul 12, 2013 45 44 11
Jul 11, 2012 47 41 12
Apr 20, 2012 52 31 18
Apr 21, 2010 49 33 18
Jun 04, 2009 62 22 16 High App
May 29, 2009 62 22 lo *
Jul 17, 2008 39 43 18
Aug 16, 2007 45 37 17
May 03, 2007 58 27 15
Dec 07, 2005 50 32 17
Jul 27, 2005 50 39 11
May 25, 2005 44 39 17
Dec 15, 2004 50 33 17

TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...ttt

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
May 24, 2023 2 20 28 49 1
Mar 29, 2023 3 21 25 49 1
Feb 16, 2023 3 25 27 43 2
Nov 02, 2022 3 15 23 57 1
Aug 31, 2022 3 21 24 51 1
May 18, 2022 3 16 23 58 -
Feb 16, 2022 3 21 27 49 1
Nov 18, 2021 3 22 24 50 1
Oct 06, 2021 5 24 23 48 -
Sep 14, 2021 3 26 23 46 2
Aug 04, 2021 6 30 22 40 2
May 26, 2021 5 30 23 40 1
Apr 14, 2021 4 30 27 37 2
Feb 03, 2021 6 22 24 46 2
Dec 10, 2020 7 18 25 46 3
Jul 15, 2020 7 17 18 56 1
Jun 18, 2020 7 18 21 50 4
May 20, 2020 10 24 22 42 2
Dec 10, 2019 12 27 26 34 2
Oct 23, 2019 9 24 26 38 2
Sep 25, 2019 15 25 22 37 2
Aug 28, 2019 14 22 22 39 3
Jan 15, 2019 10 27 23 39 1
Dec 18, 2018 13 28 22 35 2
Sep 10, 2018 15 26 20 37 2
Jun 06, 2018 8 29 26 36 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......iiiiiin..

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Feb 20, 2018 8 21 22 47 1
Jan 18, 2018 9 31 22 37 1
Dec 20, 2017 7 26 24 43 1
Nov 22, 2017 7 25 29 38 1
Nov 14, 2017 5 23 29 42 1
Oct 11, 2017 3 24 29 43 1
Sep 27, 2017 2 22 33 41 1
Aug 24, 2017 3 19 27 50 1
Aug 17, 2017 6 26 26 42 1
Aug 03, 2017 5 27 29 39 1
Jun 28, 2017 4 27 26 41 1
Jun 08, 2017 4 25 24 46 2
May 24, 2017 4 29 29 37 2
May 10, 2017 5 28 25 41 1
Apr 19, 2017 7 26 27 38 2
Apr 04, 2017 3 25 27 44 1
Mar 22, 2017 5 26 27 39 2
Mar 07, 2017 6 26 29 37 2
Feb 22, 2017 6 25 28 39 2
Feb 07, 2017 8 24 26 38 3
Jan 26, 2017 6 26 30 36 3
Jan 10, 2017 3 27 35 33 2
Nov 28, 2016 5 22 30 42 2
Jun 30, 2016 3 28 28 40 1
Jun 02, 2016 4 23 34 37 1
Mar 24, 2016 3 26 33 37 -
Feb 18, 2016 4 23 33 41 -
Dec 23, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Dec 03, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Nov 05, 2015 2 23 31 43 -
Sep 28, 2015 3 26 29 42 -
Aug 31, 2015 2 26 30 41 1
Aug 03, 2015 2 25 31 42 1
Jun 01, 2015 2 26 32 39 1
Apr 27, 2015 2 28 32 37 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 29 33 35 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 23 32 42 1
Jul 08, 2014 2 24 31 43 -
Apr 02, 2014 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 22, 2014 2 22 32 43 1
Jan 08, 2014 1 24 31 43 1
Dec 10, 2013 2 22 30 46 -
Nov 12, 2013 2 19 31 47 1
Oct 01, 2013 2 23 34 41 1
Aug 02, 2013 2 26 29 41 1
Jul 11, 2013 3 28 29 40 -
May 30, 2013 6 26 26 42 1
May 01, 2013 2 25 35 37 1
Apr 03, 2013 2 28 31 38 1
Mar 07, 2013 2 23 28 46 1
Feb 08, 2013 3 28 28 40 1
Dec 06, 2012 3 32 26 38 1
Jul 11, 2012 4 25 29 41 1
Apr 20, 2012 3 28 29 40 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......iiiiiin..

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA

Feb 23, 2012 4 26 28 42 1
Nov 23, 2011 2 16 31 50 1
Nov 02, 2011 2 17 30 51 1
Oct 06, 2011 2 16 28 53 1
Sep 01, 2011 2 17 29 51 -
Jul 14, 2011 3 24 32 40 1
May 05, 2011 6 32 29 33 - Post Bin Laden Death
May 05, 2011 3 25 26 44 1 Pre Bin Laden Death
Mar 30, 2011 2 21 37 40 1
Mar 03, 2011 1 26 32 40 1
Jan 18, 2011 2 25 38 34 1
Nov 17, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
Sep 09, 2010 2 23 31 42 1
Jul 21, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
May 26, 2010 3 26 31 39 1
Apr 21, 2010 3 28 29 40 -
Mar 25, 2010 4 25 28 41 2
Mar 24, 2010 3 26 29 41 1
Feb 11, 2010 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 13, 2010 2 25 31 41 1
Dec 22, 2009 2 24 34 40 1
Dec 09, 2009 3 26 32 39 1
Nov 19, 2009 3 27 30 39 1
Oct 08, 2009 3 27 31 38 1
Aug 06, 2009 4 31 30 34 1
Jul 02, 2009 5 34 29 31 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 30 29 34 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 26 31 37 1
Nov 13, 2008 2 14 38 44 2 Low Very+Smwht Sat
May 15, 2008 2 15 37 45 1
Nov 22, 2006 5 32 33 28 1
Jun 01, 2006 6 32 33 29 1
Mar 02, 2006 5 33 30 31 1
Dec 06, 2005 6 33 29 30 1
Mar 10, 2005 8 37 28 26 1
Feb 02, 2005 10 37 25 27 1
Dec 16, 2004 8 35 27 29 1
Jul 24, 2004 9 37 28 25 1
May 26, 2004 8 33 24 34 1
May 05, 2004 10 34 29 26 1
Mar 24, 2004 12 36 27 24 1
Feb 02, 2004 14 35 26 24 1
Jan 26, 2004 15 36 25 23 1
Dec 10, 2003 12 33 27 26 1
Oct 29, 2003 10 38 25 26 1
Sep 17, 2003 12 38 22 28 1
Jul 24, 2003 13 34 27 24 2
Jun 11, 2003 17 38 22 22 1
Apr 17, 2003 19 46 20 14 1
Mar 06, 2003 9 35 28 26 1
Feb 04, 2003 11 36 27 25 1
Nov 13, 2002 12 43 27 17 1
Feb 22, 2002 15 52 21 11 1
Dec 11, 2001 21 47 19 10 3 High Very+Smwht Sat



TREND: In your opinion,

of Ukraine, COVID-19,

through Apr 2022)

Russia/Ukraine
COVID-19
Inflation

Climate change
Health care
Racial inequality
Immigration
Election laws
Abortion

Gun violence
Crime

SOMETHING ELSE (VOL)
DK/NA

inflation,
election laws, abortion,
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what is the most urgent issue facing the country today: Russia's invasion
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TREND: Do you think Joe Biden is too old to effectively serve another 4-year term as

President, or not?

May 24, 2023

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes

65

No

32

DK/NA

3

TREND: Do you think Donald Trump is too old to effectively serve another 4-year term as

President, or not?

May 24, 2023

TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,

good, not so good,

May 24, 2023
Mar 29, 2023
Mar 15, 2023
Jan 18, 2023
Nov 22, 2022
Nov 02, 2022
Aug 31, 2022
May 18, 2022
Apr 27, 2022
Apr 06, 2022
Feb 16, 2022
Jan 12, 2022
Nov 18, 2021
Oct 20, 2021
Oct 06, 2021
Cont’d
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36

or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS

Exclnt
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59
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Not so
Good

33
33
37
37
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TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as
excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ..t

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
May 26, 2021 2 38 35 24 2
Apr 14, 2021 4 32 39 23 2
Feb 05, 2021 3 23 45 28 2
Dec 10, 2020 9 34 33 23 1
Jun 18, 2020 8 30 33 28 2
May 20, 2020 3 20 35 39 2
Apr 08, 2020 10 21 35 31 3
Mar 09, 2020 22 44 23 10 1
Feb 10, 2020 25 45 21 8 2
Dec 16, 2019 26 47 19 6 2 High Exclnt+Good
Dec 10, 2019 22 47 22 8 2
Oct 23, 2019 17 44 26 10 2
Sep 25, 2019 16 43 28 11 2
Aug 28, 2019 18 43 27 10 2
Jun 11, 2019 19 51 20 8 1
May 21, 2019 22 49 20 8 1
Jan 15, 2019 15 49 26 9 2
Dec 18, 2018 14 51 25 10 1
Sep 10, 2018 21 49 20 8 3
Aug 14, 2018 15 52 23 9 2
Jun 06, 2018 13 49 26 11 2
Apr 11, 2018 9 51 27 12 1
Mar 07, 2018 9 52 24 13 2
Feb 07, 2018 13 57 20 8 2
Jan 10, 2018 18 48 22 11 2
Dec 19, 2017 11 52 24 10 3
Nov 22, 2017 9 49 29 12 1
Nov 15, 2017 8 54 27 10 2
Oct 11, 2017 9 52 28 9 2
Aug 17, 2017 7 55 26 10 2
Jun 28, 2017 4 50 33 12 1
May 10, 2017 3 53 29 14 2
Apr 20, 2017 4 49 31 14 2
Apr 04, 2017 4 48 32 13 2
Mar 22, 2017 3 56 28 11 1
Mar 07, 2017 4 51 33 10 2
Feb 22, 2017 5 55 26 12 2
Jan 10, 2017 4 42 34 19 2
Nov 28, 2016 2 37 37 23 1
Jun 02, 2016 2 30 40 27 -
Nov 05, 2015 1 26 39 32 1
Jun 01, 2015 1 34 37 27 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 34 41 21 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 31 38 28 1
Jul 02, 2014 1 22 43 34 -
Apr 02, 2014 - 26 44 30 -
Jan 22, 2014 1 21 44 33 1
Dec 10, 2013 - 20 44 36 1
Nov 12, 2013 1 21 41 36 1
Oct 01, 2013 - 23 44 31 1
Aug 02, 2013 1 25 40 33 1
Jul 11, 2013 2 27 41 30 1
May 30, 2013 2 24 40 34 1
May 02, 2013 - 17 45 36 1
Feb 11, 2013 1 19 41 38 -

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as
excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ..t

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
Jul 12, 2012 1 13 45 41 1
Feb 23, 2012 1 13 43 43 1
Oct 06, 2011 - 6 38 55 -
Sep 01, 2011 - 4 35 6l -
Jul 14, 2011 - 9 45 45 -
Jan 18, 2011 1 13 43 43 -
Nov 17, 2010 - 7 43 49 1
Sep 09, 2010 - 9 41 49 1
Jul 22, 2010 9 43 477 1
May 26, 2010 - 12 46 40 1
Dec 22, 2009 - 7 46 45 1
Nov 18, 2009 - 8 42 49 1
Aug 06, 2009 - 6 49 44 -
Jul 02, 2009 1 7 44 47 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 41 52 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 39 56 -
Mar 04, 2009 - 3 28 68 - Low Exclnt+Good
Nov 13, 2008 - 4 37 58 1
May 15, 2008 1 12 44 43 -
May 05, 2004 2 36 40 21 1
Dec 10, 2003 3 37 42 16 1
Oct 29, 2003 2 29 45 23 1
Sep 17, 2003 1 29 42 27 1
Jul 24, 2003 1 28 41 28 1
Jun 11, 2003 2 31 41 25 2
Apr 17, 2003 2 34 43 20 1
Feb 04, 2003 1 23 48 27 1
Nov 13, 2002 1 28 47 24 -
Dec 11, 2001 2 28 50 18 1

TREND: Do you think the nation's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying
about the same? (* Low also 11%)

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Better Worse Same DK/NA
May 24, 2023 15 53 30 1
Mar 29, 2023 13 56 31 1
Mar 15, 2023 14 55 30 1
Apr 06, 2022 15 58 25 2
Feb 16, 2022 16 58 26 1
Jan 12, 2022 16 52 30 2
Nov 18, 2021 16 60 22 2
Oct 20, 2021 16 55 27 2
May 26, 2021 35 37 26 2
Apr 14, 2021 35 35 28 2
May 20, 2020 16 55 26 3
Apr 08, 2020 16 60 19 4
Mar 09, 2020 35 28 34 3
Oct 23, 2019 31 30 37 2
Sep 25, 2019 32 33 33 2
Aug 28, 2019 31 37 30 2
Jun 11, 2019 39 23 37 2
Aug 14, 2018 45 21 31 3 High Better

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you think the nation's economy is getting better, getting worse, or
staying about the same? (* Low also 11%)

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Better Worse Same DK/NA

Mar 07, 2018 42 21 35 2
Aug 17, 2017 43 15 39 2
Jun 28, 2017 37 19 42 2
May 10, 2017 36 21 41 1
Apr 20, 2017 34 16 49 2
Apr 04, 2017 32 16 48 4
Mar 22, 2017 40 16 39 4
Mar 07, 2017 41 15 42 3
Feb 22, 2017 37 15 46 2
Jan 10, 2017 40 14 44 2
Nov 28, 2016 30 24 45 1
Jun 02, 2016 27 30 42 1
Nov 05, 2015 26 32 41 1
Jun 01, 2015 33 24 42 1
Mar 04, 2015 34 22 43 1
Nov 25, 2014 34 22 43 1
Jul 02, 2014 26 31 43 1
Apr 02, 2014 29 29 42 1
Jan 22, 2014 28 26 44 1
Dec 10, 2013 29 28 42 1
Nov 12, 2013 28 31 40 1
Oct 01, 2013 31 24 44 1
Aug 02, 2013 34 25 40 1
Jul 11, 2013 35 22 43 1
May 30, 2013 34 25 40 1
May 02, 2013 32 24 43 1
Feb 11, 2013 34 28 37 1
Feb 23, 2012 35 26 38 1
Oct 06, 2011 11 44 44 1 Low Better
Sep 01, 2011 11 49 39 1 *
Jul 14, 2011 23 32 43 2
Jan 18, 2011 36 20 43 2
Nov 17, 2010 28 28 43 1
Sep 09, 2010 22 32 45 1
Jul 22, 2010 23 31 44 1
May 26, 2010 32 24 43 1
Dec 22, 2009 28 28 43 1
Aug 06, 2009 28 29 41 2
Jul 02, 2009 27 29 42 2
Apr 29, 2009 24 33 42 2
Apr 01, 2009 19 32 47 2

TREND: Would you describe your financial situation these days as excellent, good, not so
good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ittt

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
May 24, 2023 10 51 25 13 2
Mar 29, 2023 10 53 24 11 1
Mar 15, 2023 10 51 27 10 1
Nov 02, 2022 8 47 29 15 2 Low Exclnt+Good
May 18, 2022 12 48 27 12 1
Apr 06, 2022 11 54 20 12 2

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Would you describe your financial situation these days as excellent, good,
not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ..t

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
Feb 16, 2022 13 58 20 8 1
Nov 18, 2021 13 53 23 10 2
May 20, 2020 14 58 18 9 1
Apr 08, 2020 15 57 17 9 2
Jun 11, 2019 20 57 15 7 2
Dec 18, 2018 17 58 17 7 2
Jun 06, 2018 16 60 17 6 1
Apr 11, 2018 15 63 15 6 1 High Exclnt + Good
Mar 07, 2018 16 60 16 7 2
Feb 07, 2018 17 58 14 8 2
Jan 10, 2018 16 57 18 8 1
Dec 19, 2017 16 60 15 8 1
Nov 22, 2017 14 60 17 8 1
Nov 15, 2017 13 60 17 8 1
Oct 11, 2017 12 61 20 6 1
Aug 17, 2017 13 ol 17 7 2
Jun 28, 2017 15 62 14 8 2
May 10, 2017 13 60 19 7 1
Apr 20, 2017 13 63 17 7 1

TREND: Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal
in most cases, or illegal in all cases?

LEGAL....... ILLEGAL. ...
All Most Most All DK/NA
May 24, 2023 29 34 24 8 6
Feb 16, 2023 32 30 21 10 6
Aug 31, 2022 35 29 23 7 6
Jun 22, 2022 29 31 24 10 6
May 18, 2022 31 34 21 9 5 High Legal All+Most
Sep 15, 2021 32 31 21 10 6
May 27, 2021 24 33 23 14 6
May 22, 2019 28 32 27 8 5
Jul 25, 2018 26 38 19 10 7
Dec 13, 2017 21 39 22 12 5
Feb 08, 2017 27 35 23 11 4
Jan 27, 2017 28 36 22 9 5
Jan 12, 2017 28 34 21 11 6
Nov 23, 2016 26 38 22 10 4
Sep 28, 2015 22 35 28 12 3
Aug 31, 2015 23 33 26 14 4
Nov 25, 2014 23 33 24 12 8
Oct 04, 2013 20 36 23 14 7
Aug 02, 2013 20 38 25 12 5
Feb 07, 2013 24 32 25 14 6
Feb 23, 2012 22 33 25 14 6
Apr 21, 2010 18 33 27 16 6 Low Legal All+Most
Jan 14, 2010 18 34 24 18 5
May 14, 2009 15 37 27 14 7
Jul 17, 2008 19 38 24 14 5
Aug 16, 2007 21 36 24 13 6
May 03, 2007 17 37 26 13 7

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases,
illegal in most cases, or illegal in all cases?

LEGAL....... ILLEGAL. ...

All Most Most All DK/NA
Dec 07, 2005 19 38 25 14 4
Jul 27, 2005 20 37 24 12 7
May 25, 2005 18 37 27 14 5
Mar 10, 2005 19 35 24 15 [
Dec 15, 2004 16 41 26 13 5
Jul 24, 2004 18 35 27 13 [
May 27, 2004 20 35 26 14 6

TREND: Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?
(* Low also 33%, ** High also 46%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Sup Opp DK/NA
May 24, 2023 46 48 6 High Sup
Oct 19, 2021 46 49 5 **
Mar 06, 2019 41 55 4
Jan 29, 2019 41 55 4
Jan 14, 2019 43 55 2
Dec 18, 2018 43 54 3
Aug 15, 2018 38 58 4
Jun 18, 2018 39 58 4
Apr 11, 2018 40 57 3
Feb 06, 2018 37 59 4
Jan 11, 2018 34 63 3
Dec 13, 2017 36 62 2
Sep 28, 2017 37 60 3
May 11, 2017 33 64 3 Low Sup
Apr 20, 2017 33 64 3 *
Apr 05, 2017 33 64 3 =
Feb 23, 2017 37 60 3
Feb 08, 2017 38 59 3
Nov 23, 2016 42 55 3

TREND: Do you think the Biden administration is getting border security under control at
the border between Mexico and Texas, or don’t you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 24, 2023 21 69 10

TREND: How concerned are you about the possibility that President Biden and Congress
won't reach a deal on the national debt ceiling, causing the federal government to run
out of cash to pay its bills; very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or
not concerned at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ittt et teeenn
Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

May 24, 2023 39 32 13 14 1



TREND: Who do you think is behaving more responsibly in the negotiations over the
national debt ceiling: President Biden and the Democrats in Congress or Speaker McCarthy
and the Republicans in Congress?

REGISTERED VOTERS. . .. ittt ittt ienenn.
Biden McCarthy
&Dems &Reps BOTH NEITHER DK/NA

May 24, 2023 40 40 1 8 11

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right
amount to help Ukraine?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Too About
Much Little Right DK/NA
May 24, 2023 34 19 41 6
Mar 29, 2023 34 24 37 5
Mar 15, 2023 30 21 42 6
Feb 16, 2023 32 21 41 7
Jan 18, 2023 35 19 37 8 High Too Much
Nov 02, 2022 26 23 43 8
Jun 22, 2022 26 27 38 8
May 18, 2022 21 28 44 7
Feb 28, 2022 [ 46 38 11 Low Too Much

TREND: As you may know, efforts to ban certain books in schools and libraries are
spreading in the United States. Do you think these efforts are more about the content of
the books or more about politics?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Con- Poli-

tent tics DK/NA
May 24, 2023 25 70 5
Feb 17, 2022 14 80 5

TREND: How much have you heard or read about reports that Supreme Court Justice Clarence
Thomas received gifts from a Republican donor that were not disclosed, including
vacations and private school tuition for a relative; a lot, some, not too much, or not
much at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. . . ittt it ettt eee
NotToo NotMuch
A lot Some Much AtAll DK/NA

May 24, 2023 37 24 11 24 4

TREND: Do you think Congress should investigate this matter, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 24, 2023 66 29 5



TREND: Do you think Clarence Thomas should resign from the Supreme Court over this
matter, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 24, 2023 47 42 11
TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view about artificial intelligence, also known
as AI: it poses a danger to humanity or it will benefit humanity?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Danger Benefit DK/NA

May 24, 2023 57 29 14

TREND: Are you employed in any capacity, or not? (*Would you say that you are...)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
May 24, 2023 63 36 1
Dec 16, 2019 63 37 - *
TREND: (If employed) How concerned are you that artificial intelligence may make your job

obsolete; very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS . ¢ ittt ittt it it eeeen
EMPLOYE D . & it ittt et ettt et et eeeeeeeann
Very Smwht NotSo Not

Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

May 24, 2023 8 15 23 54 -



